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• According to the final results, the population of the country is:

SALIENT FEATURES OF FINAL CENSUS-2017 

POPULATION (mill) ANNUAL GROWTH RATE %

1981 1998 2017 1981 1998 2017

PAKISTAN 84.25 132.35 207.68 3.06 2.69 2.40
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ADMN UNIT
POPULATION (mill) PROVINCIAL SHARE %

1981 1998 2017 1981 1998 2017

PAKISTAN 84.25 132.35 207.68 100.0 100.0 100.0

KP 11.06 17.74 30.51 13.12 13.41 14.69

FATA 2.20 3.18 4.99 2.60 2.40 2.40

PUNJAB 47.29 73.62 109.99 56.13 55.63 52.96

SINDH 19.03 30.44 47.85 22.58 23.00 23.04

BALOCHISTAN 4.33 6.57 12.34 5.14 4.96 5.94

ICT 0.34 0.81 2.00 0.40 0.61 0.96

PROVINCIAL SHARES IN NATIONAL POPULATION 

3



ADMN UNITS
POPULATION (mill) ANNUAL GROWTH RATE %

1981 1998 2017 1981 1998 2017

PAKISTAN 84.25 132.35 207.68 3.06 2.69 2.40

KP 11.06 17.74 30.51 3.32 2.82 2.89

FATA 2.20 3.18 4.99 -1.47 2.19 2.40

PUNJAB 47.29 73.62 109.99 2.74 2.64 2.13

SINDH 19.03 30.44 47.85 3.56 2.80 2.41

BALOCHISTAN 4.33 6.57 12.34 7.09 2.47 3.37

ICT 0.34 0.81 2.00 4.49 5.19 4.90

CENSUS-2017: POPULATION AVERAGE  ANNUAL GROWTH RATE
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POPULATION DENSITY AND HOUSEHOLD SIZE BY ADMN UNITS 

ADMN UNIT
POPULATION  

(MILLION)

POPULATION 

DENSITY 

(SQ. KM)

HOUSEHOLD SIZE 

1998

HOUSEHOLD SIZE 

2017

PAKISTAN                   207.68 260.88 6.8 6.39

KP                               30.51 409.40 8.0 7.83

FATA                            4.99 183.43 9.3 8.60

PUNJAB                      109.99 535.63 6.9 6.38

SINDH 47.85 339.60 6.0 5.55

BALOCHISTAN 12.34 35.53 6.7 6.87

ICT 2.00 2211.22 6.2 5.86
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DISTRIBUTION OF HOUSEHOLDS BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE  
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1 701,884 
2 2,332,258 
3 2,879,413 
4 3,883,301 
5 4,638,234 
6 4,580,222 
7 3,670,188 
8 2,699,274 
9 1,869,769 

10 1,676,511 

11 647,405 
12 512,983 
13 381,640 
14 290,013 

15+ 1,079,788 



DISTRIBUTION BY SEX (Mill. Except Transgender in 000)

ADMIN UNITS

1998-CENSUS 2017-CENSUS

Male Female Total Male Female Transgender Total

PAKISTAN 68.87 63.48 132.35 106.3 101.3 21.7 207.68

KP 9.09 8.65 17.74 15.4 15.0 1.9 30.51

FATA 1.65 1.52 3.18 2.5 2.4 0.32 4.99

PUNJAB 38.09 35.53 73.62 55.9 54.0 12.4 109.98

SINDH 16.10 14.34 30.44 24.8 22.9 5.9 47.85

BALOCHISTAN 3.51 3.06 6.57 6.4 5.8 0.78 12.34

ICT 0.43 0.37 0.81 1.0 0.9 0.28 2.00
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SEX RATIOS ALL AGES  (NUMBER OF MALES PER 100 FEMALES)

ADMN UNIT
SEX RATIO (TOTAL)

1981 1998 2017

PAKISTAN 110.6 108.50 104.91

KP 108.7 105.01 102.54

FATA 108.3 108.38 104.54

PUNJAB 110.8 107.23 103.41

SINDH 110.7 112.24 108.29

BALOCHISTAN 111.5 114.61 110.82

ICT 118.9 117.05 110.68

8



SEX RATIOS ALL AGES (NUMBER OF MALES PER 100 FEMALES) RURAL / 
URBAN

ADMN UNIT
SEX RATIO (RURAL) SEX RATIO (URBAN)

1981 1998 2017 1981 1998 2017

PAKISTAN 108.7 106.73 103.59 115.3 112.15 107.24

KP 107.3 103.44 101.37 117.1 113.15 107.74

FATA 108.3 108.10 104.37 - 119.21 110.59

PUNJAB 109.7 105.87 102.15 114.0 110.26 105.59

SINDH 106.6 110.61 107.54 116.4 113.97 108.99

BALOCHISTAN 109.8 113.55 110.46 121.0 118.09 111.78

ICT 110.9 108.29 108.21 124.5 121.91 113.18
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POPULATION BREAKDOWN ACCORDING TO SELECTED AGE GROUPS %

ALL SEXES MALE FEMALE TRANSGENDER

Less than 1 year 2.44 2.46 2.43 0.00

Less than 5 Years 14.04 14.06 14.03 0.00

Less than 10 Years 28.50 28.77 28.23 0.00

Less than 15 years 40.31 40.95 39.65 0.00

15-24 Years (Youth) 19.19 19.13 19.26 23.96

18 & above 53.40 52.63 54.20 94.26

15-64 Years 55.98 55.26 56.72 91.86

65 & above 3.71 3.79 3.63 8.14
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POPULATION PYRAMID:  SINGLE YEAR AGE DISTRIBUTION 
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URBAN / RURAL TRENDS 

ADMN UNIT

RURAL POPULATION % URBAN POPULATION %

1981 1998 2017 1981 1998 2017

PAKISTAN 71.7 67.5 63.56 28.3 32.5 36.44

KP 84.9 83.1 81.20 15.1 16.9 18.80

FATA 100.0 97.3 97.20 - 2.7 2.80

PUNJAB 72.4 68.7 63.14 27.6 31.3 36.86

SINDH 56.7 51.1 48.12 43.3 48.9 51.88

BALOCHISTAN 84.4 76.7 72.38 15.6 23.3 27.62

ICT 40.0 34.4 49.63 60.0 65.6 50.37
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LITERACY RATE (10 Years & above)
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PROVINCE / AREA
LITERATE (In Million) LITERACY RATE %

1998 2017 1998 2017

PAKISTAN 39.46 87.48 43.92 58.92

KP 4.20 11.43 35.41 54.02

FATA 0.34 1.15 17.42 36.08

PUNJAB 24.17 51.69 46.56 64.01

SINDH 9.58 18.49 45.29 54.57

BALOCHISTAN 1.07 3.47 24.83 43.58

ICT 0.43 1.25 72.38 81.49



POPULATION DISTRIBUTION BY RELIGION (PERCENTAGE)  
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AREA
MUSLIMS CHRISTIANS HINDU QADIANI

SCHEDULED 
CASTE

OTHERS

1 2 3 4 5 6

PAKISTAN 96.47 1.27 1.73 0.09 0.41 0.02

KP 99.77 0.15 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.03

FATA 99.91 0.06 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00

PUNJAB 97.77 1.88 0.18 0.14 0.01 0.01

SINDH 90.34 0.85 6.99 0.05 1.74 0.03

BALOCHISTAN 99.28 0.27 0.37 0.02 0.03 0.03

ICT 95.43 4.34 0.03 0.14 0.01 0.06



POPULATION DISTRIBUTION BY MOTHER TONGUE (PERCENTAGE)
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AREA
URDU PUNJABI SINDHI PUSHTO BALOCHI

1 2 3 4 5

PAKISTAN 7.08 38.78 14.57 18.24 3.02

KP 0.90 0.54 0.09 76.86 0.08

FATA 0.49 0.28 0.10 98.40 0.08

PUNJAB 4.87 69.67 0.15 1.98 0.83

SINDH 18.20 5.31 61.60 5.46 2.00

BALOCHISTAN 0.81 1.13 4.56 35.34 35.49

ICT 12.23 52.27 0.77 18.50 0.15



POPULATION DISTRIBUTION BY MOTHER TONGUE (PERCENTAGE) 
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AREA
KASHMIRI SARAIKI HINDKO BRAHVI OTHERS

1 2 3 4 5

PAKISTAN 0.17 12.19 2.44 1.24 2.26

KP 0.14 3.72 11.48 0.20 5.99

FATA 0.07 0.08 0.02 0.16 0.33

PUNJAB 0.17 20.68 0.59 0.03 1.03

SINDH 0.15 2.23 1.57 0.73 2.75

BALOCHISTAN 0.14 2.65 0.28 17.12 2.47

ICT 2.09 2.12 6.40 0.13 5.34

Continued
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